

101184545

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY



1. Name of Conv	veying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies):		
	Tien-Cheng CHEN	Name:	MING HO CO., LTD.	UMBRELLA INDUSTR
		Internal Address:		
ll	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	No. 118, S He-Mei Ch	Sec. 2, Chang-Tsao R ien
3. Nature of Con	_	City, State, Zip:	Chunahua	Hsien, TAIWAN, R.O
1	ssignment	City, State, Zip.	Changha	Tisier, TAIWAN, N.O
Execution Da	ate: 10/7/99	☐ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attached.
	plication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(
SELLMAN 00000018	09.419286			
If this document	is being file to get er with a new execution date of the application is: 10/7/99			
If this document application, the e	is being 140,100gBMer with a new execution date of the application is: 10/7/99	T		
If this document application, the e	is being 146: 00gBP er with a new execution date of the application is: 10/7/99 Additional Nudress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	oplications and ents Involved:	1
If this document application, the east of the second of th	is being 140,00g Per with a new execution date in the application is: 10/7/99 Additional Nucleoss of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this d be Mailed: Eugene Mar	Total Number of Ap		1 \$40.00
If this document application, the e	is being 140,00g beer with a new execution date in the application is: 10/7/99 Additional Nudress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dip be Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	\$40.00
If this document application, the east of the second of th	is being 140,00g poler with a new execution date of the application is: 10/7/99 Additional Nudress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dip Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account No.	ents Involved: e charged to umber:	\$40.00
If this document application, the east of the second of th	is being file together with a new execution date of the application is: 10/7/99 Additional Nucleoss of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dip be Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account No.	ents Involved: e charged to umber:	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
If this document application, the each of the second secon	is being 140100g power with a new execution date of the application is: 10/7/99 Additional Nudress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dip be Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Notation Account Notation See Section 1.25	ents Involved: De charged to cumber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
If this document application, the each of the second of th	is being 140.100g power with a new execution date of the application is: 10/7/99 Additional Nuturess of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dip be Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Notation Account Notation See Section 1.25	ents Involved: De charged to cumber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

PATENT

REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Tien-Cheng CHEN

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinsfler referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"AUTOMATIC UMBRELLA CONTROL MECHANISM"

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was is executed on even date herewith a executed on: ☐ filed on: Scrial No.: a established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, MING HO UMBRELLA INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

whose post office address is No. 118, Sec. 2, Chang-Tsao Rd., He-Mei Chen, Changhua hereinafter referred to an Assignes, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing. prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION. including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNIU in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEU's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

AUSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Fatent referred to above to ASSIGNED, as the ASSIGNED of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNER'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNER'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Putent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Tien-Cheng CHEN	No. 118, Sec. 2, Chang-Tsao Rd.,	
Where Signed	Taiwan, R.O.C.	He-Mei Chen, Changhua Hsien, Tai R.C	
Dale	Oct. 7, 1999	Signature TIEN CHENTS CHEAT	
		(Notarization preferred but not required)	
	personally appeared saident to be his (her) free act and deed this	and acknowleged	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

Continued on Nev: Page

UtUSANOTAKO (UTZVZ)

PATENT REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 10/15/1999